
BEING PART OF LOT 7. BLOCK 5 OF THE C. H. 
SILLIMAN SUBDIVISION OF OUTLOT 5,
DIVISION Z, IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TRAVIS 
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 1, 
PAGE 118 OF PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS
COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING THAT SAME TRACT 
OF LAND DESCRIBED IN VOLUME
9012, PAGE 215 OF THE TRAVIS COUNTY REAL 
PROPERTY RECORDS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SF-3-NP - SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING AREA
-WEST AUSTIN NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP
-CENTRAL WEST AUSTIN COMBINED NPA

RESIDENTIAL DESIGN STANDARDS (MCMANSION)

ZONING

3 STORY ADDITION TO AN EXISTING HISTORIC 
HOME IN THE CASTLE HILL NEIGHBORHOOD

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PERFORM ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
CITY OF AUSTIN CODES, REGULATIONS & 
ORDINANCES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING, CONTACT ARCHITECT 
UPON DISCOVERY OF MISSING INFORMATION OR 
CONFLICTS IN DRAWINGS

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING FOR ALL PARTS OF 
THIS PROJECT TO BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS

MECH, ELEC, PLUMB & FIRE ENGINEERING TO BE 
PROVIDED BY OTHERS. MAY REQUIRE 
COORDINATION WITH ARCHITECT

VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS 
PROR TO CONSTRUCTION START

GENERAL PROJECT NOTES

THIS PROJECT EXCEEDS 3,600 SF AND 
THEREFORE IS REQUIRED TO BE REVIEWED BY 
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE PROTECTION
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HUGH JEFFERSON RANDOLPH ARCHITECTS
1009 W 6TH STREET; SUITE 201

AUSTIN, TEXAS  78703
HUGH@AUSTINARCHITECT.COM

T: 512.796.4001
CONTACT: 

HUGH JEFFERSON RANDOLPH OR
SLOAN SPRINGER

ARCHITECT

VICINTY MAP

NAME
ADDRESS

AUSTIN, TEXAS  787##
EMAIL

T: ###.###.####
CONTACT: 

NAME

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

URBAN CONSTRUCTORS
10318 LAKE ROAD; SUITE A-103

HOUSTON, TEXAS  77070
PATRICKD@URBANCONSTRUCTORS.COM

T: 512.745.5032
CONTACT: 

PATRICK DUNN

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

1108 W. 
11th st.
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NEW ADDITION

EXISTING STRUCTURE
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NEW SCREENED 
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(CANTILEVERED)

EXISTING PORCH
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FULL CRZR 28' - 0
"

536' - 11 1/2"

531' - 0"

540' - 3"

535'-7 1/2"

AVG. ADJ. GRADE

538' - 0 3/8"

T5
T4

T7

T8

T6
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' -

 1
 5

/8
"

25' - 4 3/8"

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING 
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS

BUILDER TO REGRADE TOPO/FINISH GRADE 
TO PROVIDE PROPER DRAINAGE AWAY FROM 
BUILDING

CIVIL ENGINEERING & LANDSCAPING BY 
OTHERS

SITE PLAN IS DRAWN FROM INFORMATION ON 
SURVEY PROVIDED BY OWNER

ONLY TREES 19" DIAMETER AND GREATER 
ARE SHOWN ON SITE PLAN WITH CRITICAL 
ROOT ZONE DIAGRAMS

NO SIDEWALK INSTALLATION REQUIRED. 
GROSS FLOOR AREA INCREAED BY LESS 
THAN 50%

-or-

PAYMENT MADE IN LIEU OF SIDEWALK 
INSTALLATION

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

SITE PLAN NOTES

SITE PLAN LEGEND

BUILDING AREA

PROPERTY LINE
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MCMANSION INTERVAL LINE
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NEW ADDITION

EXISTING STRUCTURE

NEW CARPORT
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IT
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N

NEW SCREENED 
PORCH 
(CANTILEVERED)

EXISTING PORCH

23' - 3"

35
' -

 9
 3

/4
"

DUMPSTER

CONCRETE 
WASHOUT

PORTABLE 
TOILET

MATERIAL STAGING

FULL
 CRZ

R 28
' - 

0"

1/4 CRZ

R 7' - 0"

FENCING AT 1/2 CRZ 
REQUIRED TO BE CHAIN-
LINK MESH AT A MINIMUM 
HEIGHT OF FIVE FEET 

INSTALL 2x4 LUMBER (6' 
TALL MIN) SECURELY 
AROUND THE TRUNK TO 
PREVENT ACCIDENTAL 
NICKS DURING 
CONSTRUCTION

T5
T4

T7

T8

T6

T2
T3

T1

INSTALL 2x4 LUMBER (6' 
TALL MIN) SECURELY 
AROUND THE TRUNK TO 
PREVENT ACCIDENTAL 
NICKS DURING 
CONSTRUCTION

1/4 CRZR 8' - 3
"

SPOILS 
PLACEMENT
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D
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28' - 0"

FENCING AT 1/2 CRZ 
REQUIRED TO BE CHAIN-
LINK MESH AT A MINIMUM 
HEIGHT OF FIVE FEET 

14" HACKBERRY

17" PALM

13" UNKNOWN

18" HACKBERRY

T1

T2

T3

T4

TREE LIST

REMAINING TREES ARE >19" DIA. OR 
OTHERWISE UNPROTECTED

16" JUNIPER

18" PECAN

33" OAK

28" PECAN

T5

T6

T7

T8

ALL TREES & NATURAL AREAS TO REMAIN TO 
BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION WITH 
TEMPORARY FENCING ACCORDING TO THE 
CITY STANDARDS OF PROTECTION. 
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TREE PROTECTION NOTES
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PORTION OF WALL 
TO BE REMOVED

WINDOW TO BE 
REMOVED

WINDOW TO BE 
REMOVED

WINDOW TO BE 
REMOVED

PORTION OF WALL 
TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING SIDING TO BE 
REMOVED TO REVEAL 
HISTORIC SIDING

NON HISTORIC SHED TO BE REMOVED.
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FOUNDATION TO BE 
REHABILITATED AND 
REPLACED FOR 
SAFETY

PROJECT 
NORTH

TRUE 
NORTH

DEMOLITION LEGEND

EXISTING  WALL TO  REMAIN

DEMOLISHED

CRITICAL DIMENSION SHOULD BE VERIFIED IN 
FIELD - NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY 
DISCREPANCIES

DISPOSE OF ALL DEMOLISHED MATERIALS OFF 
SITE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL HAULING 
AND DISPOSAL REQUIREMENTS

RECYCLE MATERIALS WHERE POSSIBLE 
INCLUDING GALVANIZED OR CAST IRON PIPE. 
COPPER, FUNCTIONING EQUIPMENTS, SOLID 
WOOD FLOORS, ETC.

UTILITY METERS ARE TO BE RELOCATED
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Date:

Drawn by

Checked by

HISTORIC REVIEW 

OF

austinarchitect.com
512.796.4001

Issue:
Revision:

c   COPYRIGHT  2018  HUGH JEFFERSON RANDOLPH ARCHITECTS

All Rights Reserved.  The designs and drawings are the sole property of the Architect, 
and may not be reproduced in any form, by any method, or for any purpose, without 
previous written permission from Hugh Jefferson Randolph Architects.

NOT FOR PERMIT, 
CONSTRUCTION, OR 

REGULATORY APPROVAL

A1.2
DEMOLITION PLAN

11
08

 W
 1

1t
h 

St
. A

us
tin

, T
ex

as
 7

87
03

W
 1

1T
H

 S
T

09.28.18

SBS/ TJR

1/4" = 1'-0"1 DEMOLITION PLAN

154



DN

UP

DN

DN

 53
7 

 53
8 

 53
9 

 540 

 541 

 54
2 

 533 

 5
34

 

 5
35

 

 5
36

 

 5
36

 

 5
37

 

 5
38

 

 5
39

 

 5
40

 

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING  WALL TO  REMAIN

NEW WALL

NEW GLASS WALL

OVERHEAD FEATURE / ROOF

PERFORM ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
CITY OF AUSTIN CODES AND ORDINANCES

CONTACT ARCHITECT/ OWNER WITH ANY 
FRAMING QUESTIONS/ DISCREPANCIES

MINIMUM R-15 INSULATION IN WALLS

USE 5/8" GYP. BOARD FOR ALL WALLS AND 
CEILINGS EXCEPT IN THE FOLLOWING 
LOCATIONS: USE 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. 
BD. IN BATHROOM AND KITCHEN ON ALL WALLS 
EXCEPT BEHIND CERAMIC TILE AND BATHTUB 
WHERE TILE BACKER BOARD IS USED

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL BLOCKING IN WALLS 
AND CEILINGS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL 
ACCESSORIES, WALL MOUNTED ITEMS, CEILING 
FAN, ETC. INCLUDING 2X6 BLOCKING INSIDE ALL 
BATHROOM WALLS AT 36" ABOVE FINISHED 
FLOOR 
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3.

4.
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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CLG: 10' - 8"
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EXISTING 
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BAR

SLOPED CLG
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RIDGE
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.

PROJECT 
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BAY EXEMPT FROM FAR 
CALCULATIONS PER 3.3.4 
OF COA CODE

3'
 - 
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UP TO 450 SF EXEMPT IF
CARPORT - OPEN ON 2 
SIDES -
UNDER 3.3.2.A.3 OF LDC 
GROSS
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DN

FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING  WALL TO  REMAIN

NEW WALL

NEW GLASS WALL

OVERHEAD FEATURE / ROOF

MASTER
BATHROOM

MASTER
CLOSET

CLG: 9' - 2"
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1

A3.22
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2

A3.2 1

PENTHOUSE
CLG: 9' - 3"

13' - 2" x 12' - 2"

ROOF TERRACE
FLR: IPE

15' - 3" x 16' - 11"

ROOF TERRACE
FLR: IPE

19' - 0" x 8' - 0"

18' - 11 1/2"

PLAN 
NORTH

TRUE 
NORTH

563' - 8 3/4"
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1

A3.22

A3.1

2

UTILITY ROOM
CLG: 9' - 6"
5'-6" x 9'-8"

BEDROOM 2
CLG: 9' - 6"

18' - 4" x 14' - 2"

BEDROOM 1
CLG: 9' - 6"

14' - 0" x 19' - 10"

Room
CLG: 9'-6"

17' - 5 x 22' - 3"
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ROOF LEGEND

EXISTING ROOF TO REMAIN

NEW ROOF

OUTLINE OF WALLS BELOW

LOW-SLOP ROOF DRAINS 
WITH DRAINAGE ARROWS

DOWNSPOUTD.S.

VENT ALL MECH/ PLUMBING FIXTURES

ALL VENTS THROUGH THE ROOF (VTR) TO BE 
PAINTED TO MATCH ROOF COLOR

PROVIDE R-38 INSULATION BETWEEN NEW 
ROOF AND CEILING

FLASHING, UNDERLAYMENT AND FASTENING 
DETAILS PER ROOF MANFUNFACTURER. 
INSTALLER TO VERIFY WITH ARCHITECT

6" HALF ROUND GALVANIZED GUTTERS. 
CONFIRM DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS WITH 
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

ROOF PLAN NOTES

PROJECT 
NORTH

TRUE 
NORTH

LOW PITCH FLAT 
ROOF

MIN 1/4:12

LOW PITCH FLAT 
ROOF

MIN 1/4:12

MANSARD ROOF

ROOF DECK

ROOF DECK

ROOF DECK

9"
 / 

12
"

9"
 / 
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"

3"
 / 
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"

3" / 12"3" / 12"
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IS
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NEW WOOD SHINGLE 
ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING
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TO
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NEW WOOD SHINGLE 
ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING

LOW PITCH FLAT ROOF
MIN 1/4:12
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GRADE LINES SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS ARE 
REPRESENTATIONAL ONLY.  BUILDER TO 
VERIFY FINISH GRADE IN FIELD.

1.

ELEVATION NOTES

LEVEL 1A
543' - 6"

LEVEL 1A
543' - 6"

ROOF DECK B
565' - 0"

ROOF DECK B
565' - 0"

LEVEL 2
553' - 5 1/2"

LEVEL 2
553' - 5 1/2"

TOP 2
562' - 7"

TOP 2
562' - 7"

TOP 1
552' - 0 3/8"

TOP 1
552' - 0 3/8"

LEVEL 1B
541' - 4 1/2"

LEVEL 1B
541' - 4 1/2"

TOP BSMT
539' - 11 3/8"

TOP BSMT
539' - 11 3/8"

BSMT
530' - 6"

BSMT
530' - 6"

TOP PH
573' - 0"

TOP PH
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